such interpretation on the contemporary Nigeria democracy. It analyze Nigeria 

democracy from the bourgeois perspective. The paper adopted descriptive survey 

method, using both primary and secondary sources of data to extract information 

that enable the conclusion. The population of the study is one million, one hundred 

and sixty seven thousand, five hundred (1,167,500), derived across six states in the 

six geopolitical zones such as; Anambra (South East), Delta (South-South), Lagos 

(South-West), Taraba (North-East), Kano (North-West) and Nasarawa state 

(North-Central), ensuring representation of one state across the six geopolitical

[...]

internet materials and other documents while, 
the quantitative technique involved extracting 
information from the respondents using 
questionnaires and analyzing such data using 
quantitative tools and methods.  
Population of the study 
The population of the study is one million, one 
hundred and sixty seven thousand, five hundred 
(1,167,500), derived from four local governments 
which includes; Anambra (South East), Delta 
(South-South), Lagos (South-West), Taraba 
(North-East), Kano (North-West) and Nasarawa 
state (North-Central), ensuring equitable 
representation of one state across the six